FREE RAIN BARREL GIVEAWAY

ENTRY DEADLINE: CLOSE OF BUSINESS (4:00PM) - May 14, 2018

2 WINNERS ANNOUNCED: COUNCIL MEETING (6:30 PM) – May 14, 2018

Rules of Giveaway:

- 1. Your primary residence must be in the Borough of West Easton.
- 2. Only one entry per LOT address.
- 3. Renters will provide proof of authorization for rain barrel use from landlord.
- 4. Winners may give the rain barrel to another resident of West Easton, but will notify the Borough Manager of its new location.
- 5. Winners will not sell the rain barrel.
- 6. Winners (or the resident they have transferred possession to) will put the rain barrel into use within 90 days of announcement of winning. The Borough of West Easton reserves the right to verify the rain barrel is in use.
- 7. Winners assume all liability in the use of the rain barrel. The Borough of West Easton assumes no liability for the rain barrel, whether it be for defects in the product, damage to property, or personal hazards, be they known, or unforeseen.

The intent of this giveaway is to promote conservation of water and all natural resources. It is our hope that by installing and using a rain barrel it will encourage your neighbors and others in our community to also be mindful of ways to conserve our vital resources.

TO ENTER:

You can print, fill out, and submit this form at Borough Hall, located at 237 Seventh St	reet
during business hours	

NAME		
ADDRESS _	 	
PHONE#	 	
∩P		

Send an Email to: boroughmanager@westeastonborough.org

Subject Line "Rain Barrel Giveaway"

Provide your Full Name, Address, and Phone Number within the email.